

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 331

ANSWERED ON 17
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016


CONSTRUCTION OF SERVICE LANES AND PUBLIC CONVENIENCES ON NH-57


331.  SHRI BIRENDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether service lane has been constructed near Sangram Barar on NH-57, and if not, the reasons therefor;


(b) whether service lanes at all places on NH-57 have been completed and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(c) whether NH-57 has been provided with public convenience and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) No Madam. Service road at Sangram Bazar at Km 113+250 of NH-57 could not be constructed due to pending court cases related to land acquisition issues.


(b) No Madam. Out of 136.55 Km, service road in 5.17 Km is not completed and under progress.

The reason for delay is due to shifting of hindrances and pending court cases related to land acquisition issues.


(c)  Yes Madam.


*****

